## 502372574 06/05/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Martin Boeld	04/24/2013
Joris Fokkelman	04/24/2013
Karsten Hofmann	04/24/2013
Akos Semsey	04/30/2013
Christoph Weigand	04/24/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Continental Automotive GmbH	
Street Address:	Vahrenwalder Strasse 9	
City:	Hannover	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	30165	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13884648

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 5124572100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5124572123

Email: trosson@kslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Todd Rosson

Address Line 1: 401 Congress Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 3200

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	78857.117003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Todd Rosson
	PATENT

502372574 REEL: 030548 FRAME: 0851

138876

CH \$40.00

Signature:	/TAR/
Date:	06/05/2013
Total Attachments: 6 source=Assignment_117003#page1.tif source=Assignment_117003#page2.tif source=Assignment_117003#page3.tif source=Assignment_117003#page4.tif source=Assignment_117003#page5.tif source=Assignment_117003#page6.tif	

PATENT REEL: 030548 FRAME: 0852

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I/we, the undersigned

Martin Böld

residing at:

Burgfriedenweg 3 93051 Regensburg

GERMANY

Karsten Hofmann

residing at:

Bgm.-Eichhammer-Str. 1 a 93186 Pettendorf

**GERMANY** 

Christoph Weigand

residing at:

Kurt-Tucholsky-Weg 8 93051 Regensburg

**GERMANY** 

Joris Fokkelman

residing at:

Arberstraße 2 93105 Tegernheim GERMANY

Akos Semsey

residing at:

Boeickestr. 14b 93051 Regensburg GERMANY

residing at:

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

Continental Automotive GmbH

a German corporation

organized and existing under the laws of

GERMANY

having its (their) principal place of business

in Hannover, GERMANY

herein the "Assignee(s)", its (their) successor(s), assigns and legal representatives the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and for the United States and for any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date, in all and to any improvements in the

(Title:) Method for distributing energy in an electric vehicle and electric vehicle

disclosed in the PCT international application for Letters Patent designating the United States and any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date, said application being identified in our records as

Applicants File No.

2010P01073WOUS

and filed as PCT-application

PCT/EP2011/069766

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be

JMR: 4248 /

issued in the United States and any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date on said Improvements;

hereby agree that said Assignee(s) may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its (their) own name and that when requested without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, and legal representatives; and

hereby covenant with said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed had been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: 24.4.13

Witness:

(printed name: Lutz - Wolfgung Tiede)

Date:

Witness:

(printed name: feli

PATENT

REEL: 030548 FRAME: 0854

	3	2010P01073WOUS
Date: 24.04.2013 Witness: <u>Mokos</u> (printed name: <u>Selina Mühnen</u> )	Karsten Hofmann	
109/1/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/1	ODI (100 00 00 00 dissessement iliterati i i i i i i a da che cion dhe si antes de cio è e e e e e cio e cio e	A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
Date:	Akos Semsey	ROTERIA RADIO POR PORTO DE P
Witness:		
(printed name:)		
Date: 24.4.2013 Witness: J. Zille - Holl	Christoph Weigand	
(printed name: SARINE FISCHER-KN	IOLL	

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I/we, the undersigned

Martin Böld

residing at:

Burgfriedenweg 3 93051 Regensburg

GERMANY

Karsten Hofmann

residing at:

Bgm.-Eichhammer-Str. 1 a 93186 Pettendorf

**GERMANY** 

**Christoph Weigand** 

residing at:

Kurt-Tucholsky-Weg 8 93051 Regensburg

GERMANY

Joris Fokkelman

residing at:

Arberstraße 2 93105 Tegernheim

GERMANY

**Akos Semsey** 

residing at:

Boelckestr. 14b 93051 Regensburg

**GERMANY** 

residing at:

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

Continental Automotive GmbH

a German corporation

organized and existing under the laws of GERMANY

having its (their) principal place of business

in Hannover; GERMANY

herein the "Assignee(s)", its (their) successor(s), assigns and legal representatives the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and for the United States and for any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date, in all and to any improvements in the

(Title:) Method for distributing energy in an electric vehicle and electric vehicle

disclosed in the PCT international application for Letters Patent designating the United States and any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date, said application being identified in our records as

Applicants File No.

2010P01073WOUS

and filed as PCT-application

PCT/EP2011/069766

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be

IDNR: 4248 /

issued in the United States and any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date on said improvements;

hereby agree that said Assignee(s) may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its (their) own name and that when requested without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, and legal representatives; and

hereby covenant with said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed had been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date:	Martin Böld
Witness:	
(printed name:	
······································	
Date:	Joris Fokkelman
Witness:	
(printed name:	ل

Date:	Karsten Hofmann
Witness:	
(printed name:	٦
Date: 30.07.2013  Witness: SIQIAI  (printed name: ANNAMARIA SEMSETUE NIS	Akos Semsey
Witness: SO.4. 2013  Witness: SMSEYNE MISKS	Christoph Weigand
ANNAHARIA	4